sustain future development of the business. No Changes were made in the objectives, policies or processes during the years ended
31st March 2018 and 31st March 2017.

3C. Transition to Ind AS - Reconciliations

"The following reconciliations provide a quantification of the effect of significant differences arising from the transition from
previous GAAP to Ind AS as required under Ind AS 101:

1) Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 1st April, 2016 (Transition Date)

2) (a) Reconciliation of Balance sheet as at 31st March, 2017

(b) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31st March, 2017

3) Reconciliation of Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and as at 31st March, 2017

4) Reconciliation of Net Profit as reported Previously referred to as “Previous GAAP” and total comprehensive Income as per Ind
ASThe presentation requirement under previous GAAP differ from Ind AS and hence, previous GAAP information has re-grouped for
case of reconciliation with Ind AS. The re-grouped previous GAAP information is derived from the financial statement of the
company prepared in accordance with previous GAAP."

54

2017-2018

55

2017-2018

1) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 1st April 2016
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Notes  GAAP   Ind AS Adjustments   Ind AS
ASSETS
Non-current assets
a)Property, Plant and Equipment  8,402.31  -   8,402.31
b)Capital work in progress  3,716.00  -   3,716.00
c)Other Intangibles assets  7.72  -   7.72
d)Financial Assets
i) Investments (i)  133.74  (0.66)  133.07
ii) Loans (ii)  17,978.43  (12,390.35)  5,588.07
 iii) Other Financial assets  3.39  -   3.39
e)Deferred Tax asset (net)
f)Other non current assets (ii)  -   9,640.28  9,640.28

30,241.59  (2,750.74)  27,490.85
Current assets
a)Inventories  491.40  -   491.40
b)Financial Assets
 i)Trade receivable  821.83  -   821.83
 ii)Cash and cash equivalents  14.47  -   14.47
 iii)Other bank balances  1.70  -   1.70
 iv)Loans
 v)Other financial assets  285.10  -   285.10
d)Current tax assets  17.10  -   17.10
e)Other current assets (ii)  1,170.72  875.73  2,046.45

 2,802.31  875.73  3,678.05
Total Assets  33,043.90  (1,875.00)  31,168.89

Equity and Liabilities
Equity
a)Equity Share Capital  4,500.31  -   4,500.31
b)Other Equity (i)(ii)(iii)  44.31  (1,684.49)  (1,640.19)

4,544.62 (1,684.49) 2,860.12
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
a)Financial Liabilities
 i)Borrowings  20,929.97  -   20,929.97
 ii)Other Financial Liabilities (iii)  -   (1,100.07)  (1,100.07)

c)  Deferred tax liabilities (net)  -   -   -
d)Other non current liabilities (iii)  -   833.82  833.82

20,929.97  (266.25)  20,663.72
Current liabilities
a)Financial Liabilities
 i)Borrowings  5,237.71  -   5,237.71
 ii)Trade payables  1,054.40  -   1,054.40
iii)Other Financial Liabilities  686.12  -   686.12
b)Other current liabilities (iii)  577.58  75.74  653.32
c)Provisions  13.49  -   13.49

7,569.30 75.74  7,645.05
Total Equity and Liabilities  33,043.90  (1,875.00)  31,168.89

56

2017-2018

2(a) Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2017
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars Notes  GAAP   Ind AS Adjustments   Ind AS
ASSETS
Non-current assets
a)Property, Plant and Equipment  7,744.15  -   7,744.15
b)Capital work in progress  3,716.00  -   3,716.00
c)Other Intangibles assets  4.20  -   4.20
d)Financial Assets  -
i) Investments (I)  133.74  (0.22)  133.52
 ii) Loans (ii)  17,526.41  (11,845.50)  5,680.91
 ii) Other Financial assets  3.39  -   3.39
e)Deferred Tax asset (net)  -   -   -
f)Other non current assets (ii)  -   8,764.54  8,764.54

29,127.88  (3,081.17)  26,046.71
Current assets
a)Inventories  68.21  -   68.21
b)Financial Assets
i)Trade receivable  923.72  -   923.72
 ii)Cash and cash equivalents  63.20  -   63.20
iii)Other bank balances  1.70  -   1.70
 v)Other financial assets  284.63  -   284.63
c)Current tax assets  2.44  -   2.44
d)Other current assets (ii)  1,434.15  875.73  2,309.89

 2,778.04  875.73  3,653.77
Total Assets  31,905.92  (2,205.44)  29,700.48
Equity and Liabilities
Equity  -   -   -
a)Equity Share Capital  4,500.31  -   4,500.31
b)Other Equity (i)(ii)(iii)  (871.31)  (1,986.61)  (2,857.93)

3,629.00  (1,986.61)  1,642.39
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
a)Financial Liabilities
 i)Borrowings  20,932.32  -   20,932.32
 ii)Other Financial Liabilities (iii)  -   (1,116.92)  (1,116.92)
c)  Deferred tax liabilities (net)  -   -   -
d)Other non current liabilities (iii)  -   816.51  816.51

 20,932.32  (300.41)  20,631.91
Current liabilities
a)Financial Liabilities
 i)Borrowings  5,237.71  -   5,237.71
ii)Trade payables  1,006.54  -   1,006.54
 iii)Other Financial Liabilities  699.71  -   699.71
b)Other current liabilities (iii)  385.48  81.58  467.07
c)Provisions  15.15  -   15.15

7,344.60  81.58  7,426.19
Total Equity and Liabilities  31,905.92  (2,205.44)  29,700.48

57

2017-2018

2(b) Reconciliation of Total Comprehensive Income for the year ended 31 March, 2017
 (Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars Notes  GAAP   Ind AS Adjustments   Ind AS

I Revenue from Operations  545.85  -   545.85
II Other Income (ii) (iii)  62.17  622.64  684.80
III Total income(I+II)  608.02  622.64  1,230.66

IV EXPENSES
Cost of materials consumed  -   -   -
Purchases of stock-in-trade  58.82  -   58.82
Change in inventories of finished goods, stock
in trade and work -in-progress  423.19  -   423.19
Employee benefit expense  53.07  -   53.07
Finance costs (iii)  3.45  49.45 52.90
Depreciation and amortisation expense  661.76  -   661.76
Other expanses (ii)  323.37  875.74  1,199.10
Total expenses(IV)  1,523.64  925.19  2,448.84

V Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-V)  (915.62)  (302.55)  (1,218.18)
VI Exceptional items
VIIProfit/(loss) before tax (915.62)  (302.55) (1,218.18)
VIIITax expense

(1) Current tax  -   -   -
(2) Deferred tax  -   -   -

IX Profit/(loss) for the period  (915.62)  (302.55)  (1,218.18)
X Other Comprehensive Income (i)(iv)
A Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

(I) Net (loss)/gain on FVOCI equity securities  -   0.45  0.45
(ii) Income tax effect  -   -   -
Total other comprehensive income  -   0.45  0.45

XI Total Comprehensive Income for the period
 (XIII+XIV)(Comprising Profit
(Loss) and Other Comprehensive
Income for the period)  (915.62)  (302.11)  (1,217.73)

3)  Reconciliation of Total Equity as at 1st April, 2016 and as at 31st March, 2017  (Rs. In Lakhs)
Particulars  31st March 2017 1st April 2016

Shareholders equity as per previous GAAP  3,629.00 4544.62
Ind AS Adjustments
(I) Impact of fair valuation of equity instrument at FVOCI  0.45 -0.66
(ii) Fair valuation of financial assets and financial liabilities at amortized cost  (1,987.06) (1683.84)
(iii) Deferred tax on above Ind AS adjustments
Total Ind AS adjustments  (1,986.61)  (1,684.50)
Total equity as per Ind AS  1,642.39 2860.12

4) Reconciliation of Net Profit as reported Previously referred to as “Previous GAAP” and total comprehensive Income as per Ind AS